

**Surender Katoch v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.**

**CWP No. 2882 of 2026**

**12.3.2026** Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State.

**CWP No. 2882 of 2026**

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

List on **31.3.2026**.

**CMP No. 4087 of 2026**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in question within afore period.

**March 12, 2026**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**